



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103797

FIRST WATCH

License Type: Food

3729 SW 40 BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3674685

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed : a silver K class fire extinguisher in the office indicating it is not fully charged.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102924

MANHATTAN GYROS AND SUBS

License Type: Food

490 NE 23 AVE , GAINESVILLE 32609

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3675794

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 20# propane tank in office.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Bay

License Number: 1305729

LOS ANTOJITOS

License Type: Food

1236 BECK AVE , PANAMA CITY 32401

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3597956

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by office in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1304837

ROCK' IT LANES

License Type: Food

513 BECKRICH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3593283

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class by hand wash sink in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506567

TENDER&WING EXPRESS

License Type: Food

934 DIXON BLVD , COCOA 32922

Insp Date: 10/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3594789

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Red fire extinguisher at front counter meter is in the red zone

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506300

VICTORY CASINO CRUISES VICTORY I

License Type: Food

180 CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS DR , CAPE CANAVERAL 32920

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3618401

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.Exposed wires on condenser unit in walk in cooler. Operator repaired **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Broward

License Number: 1624607

ZUKA EVENTS LLC

License Type: Food

1722 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 10/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3671430

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Operator removed **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623839

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

License Type: Food

5796 UNIVERSITY DR STE 103 , DAVIE 33328

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3625994

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by back door in red undercharged zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Broward

License Number: 1620571

SMOKE BBQ

License Type: Food

3351 NE 32 ST , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3652954

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1611839

CHEERS

License Type: Food

941 E CYPRESS CREEK RD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33334

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3648227

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Broward

License Number: 1623404

PARKLAND BAGELS

License Type: Food

7111 W ST RD 7 , PARKLAND 33076

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3625474

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit door blocked by ladder and boxes of single service items.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1622564

EL TIBURON USA INC

License Type: Food

3291 W SUNRISE BLVD #117 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33311

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3605242

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed light fixture in exhaust hood hanging by wires.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/25/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1615087

SHERATON SUITES PLANTATION

License Type: Food

311 N UNIVERSITY DR , PLANTATION 33324

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3597936

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Division State Fire Marshall expired on 12/06/2024.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2336596

NOMA BEACH AT REDFISH

License Type: Food

9610 OLD CUTLER RD , CORAL GABLES 33156

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3609442

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed on prep table; miniature fryer with no hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337164

ANDIAS FROZEN YOGURT

License Type: Food

7508 SW 117 AVE , MIAMI 33183

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3591973

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed emergency exit door blocked by tables and ice cream machines.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331522

KNIFE STEAK HOUSE

License Type: Food

1455 1455 NW 107 AVE , DORAL 33172

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3634210

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2331522

KNIFE STEAK HOUSE

License Type: Food

1455 1455 NW 107 AVE , DORAL 33172

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3634210

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-03-4

Flammables stored/debris present in boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2338030

SOMIS CAFE

License Type: Food

609 W MOWRY DR , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 10/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3591067

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed table top fryer not under hood system in kitchen area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Dade

License Number: 2332530

HAMPTON INN & SUITES, MIAMI-SOUTH/HOMESTEAD

License Type: Food

2855 NE 9TH ST , HOMESTEAD 33033

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3625738

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler FL 124614 expired 10/10/2025, FL124611 expired 10/10/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337232

DAIQUIRI DOGS

License Type: Food

1144 OCEAN DR , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3641171

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Dade

License Number: 2336596

NOMA BEACH AT REDFISH

License Type: Food

9610 OLD CUTLER RD , CORAL GABLES 33156

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3609442

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed on prep table; miniature fryer with no hood. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-22: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2400333

LAS 3 PRINCESAS

License Type: Food

4327 HWY 17 , ARCADIA 34266

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3600653

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed propane tank inside the kitchen used to cook yellow rice, employee disconnected and moved outside. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2616485

HONG KONG STATION

License Type: Food

7534 BEACH BLVD BAY 03 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3618369

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator using table top fryer & flat top with no hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/25/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2616324

KESS KITCHEN AFRICAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

7534 BEACH BLVD BAY 1 , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3642119

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane larger than 2.7 lb stored next to gas line in kitchen near hand wash sink. Advised manager to have this moved.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614175

EINSTEIN BROS BAGELS #3563

License Type: Food

1661 RIVERSIDE BLVD STE-130 , JACKSONVILLE 32204

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3640600

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher gauge in over charge area near warewashing area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2652785

JAX BOUQCAKE

License Type: Food

4347 UNIVERSITY BLVD S , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1320960

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator cooks eggs on flat top with no hood suppression system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Duval

License Number: 2612656

JACKSONVILLE SPRINGHILL SUITES

License Type: Food

4385 SOUTHSIDE BLVD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3639241

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction 135005 exp 04/17/2025 & Jurisdiction 135006 exp 04/17/2025

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800456

SUBWAY #12994

License Type: Food

1230 PALM COAST PKWY , PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3617775

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. By boxes. Person in charge moved boxes. **Corrected On-Site** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Hernando

License Number: 3750424

LENORE'S ISLAND KITCHEN

License Type: Food

715 DANIEL AVE , BROOKSVILLE 34601

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1289333

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Frying food on outside porch with no hood system. - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-22: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3954394

MCDUFFIE'S CAFE

License Type: Food

4601 N LOIS AVE , TAMPA 33614

Insp Date: 10/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1323501

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Small tabletop fryer cooking on top of prep table. No overhead hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3917220

FRED'S MARKET RIVERVIEW LLC

License Type: Food

6501 US HWY 301 S , RIVERVIEW 33578

Insp Date: 10/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3617266

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Cart blocking exit door near walk in cooler, manager removed cart. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3917220

FRED'S MARKET RIVERVIEW LLC

License Type: Food

6501 US HWY 301 S , RIVERVIEW 33578

Insp Date: 10/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3617266

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door locked near walk in cooler. Manager unlocked. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/25/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4607853

TIKI SUBS & MEXICAN PLACE INC

License Type: Food

16970 SAN CARLOS BLVD UNIT 140 , FORT MYERS 33908

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3644648

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building underneath table near slicer. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607554

SCOTLYNN

License Type: Food

9597 GULF RESEARCH LN , FORT MYERS 33912

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3610235

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. In kitchen exit by dishwashing area, partially blocked with rolling dish rack. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607523

AROMAS ICE CREAM & BAKERY

License Type: Food

4316 LEE BLVD UNIT 6 , LEHIGH ACRES 33971

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3632761

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. By back door of establishment, connected to 2 burner stove.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 10/25/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Manatee

License Number: 5100126

BRADENTON COUNTRY CLUB

License Type: Food

4646 W 9 AVE , BRADENTON 93993

Insp Date: 10/22/2025

Inspection Number: 3597744

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed no boiler certificate. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-27: Observed no boiler certificate at the time of this inspection. ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-22: Observed no boiler certificate at the time of this inspection. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5201172

BOB EVANS FARMS REST 153

License Type: Food

3535 SW COLLEGE RD , OCALA 34474

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3636725

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-01-4

Flammables stored/debris present in meter room. For reporting purposes only. Observed : in the circuit breaker/fuse room, bags of linen stored against the circuit breaker panels.

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Monroe

License Number: 5428283

BISTRO

License Type: Food

2146 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050

Insp Date: 10/24/2025

Inspection Number: 3601545

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5500160

MARSH VIEW BAR & GRILL

License Type: Food

201 SEA MARSH RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3632781

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Fryer that was hot and active found on prep table by triple sink. not under hood suppression system. Manager moved fryer under hood suppression system. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Orange

License Number: 5808498

COMMISSARY KITCHEN CORONADO

License Type: Food

1000 W BUENA VISTA DR , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 10/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1133203

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. For reporting purposes only. Observed no boiler certificate in the boiler room jurisdiction number 130097 12/1/2026 Engineering Manager found copy on line. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811437

WINGHOUSE BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

3789 S KIRKMAN RD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3673412

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-outlet outside of rear kitchen exit **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-16: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-16: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-10-17: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6216178

CARETTA ON THE GULF

License Type: Food

500 MANDALAY AVE , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 10/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3673847

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FL139654,098759,136232,136231 all expired 3/8/2025
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6252347

GRANT'S CRAB & SEAFOOD MOBILE

License Type: Food

13030 STARKEY RD 3 , LARGO 33773

Insp Date: 10/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1321972

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to triple sink

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6252841

CIPOLLA ROSSA

License Type: Food

2927 CENTRAL AVE , ST. PETERSBURG 33713

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1324152

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Small red extinguisher along wall between oven and reach-in freezer

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217784

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN OPERATED BY TICE

License Type: Food

600 34 ST N , ST. PETERSBURG 33713

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3604709

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Missing fire extinguisher next to hand wash sink. Manager relocated to its designated. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6804826

DOMINO'S #5040

License Type: Food

1100 N TUTTLE AVE #9 , SARASOTA 34237

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3622452

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

- From initial inspection : Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed their back fire exit door locked during service. Operator unlocked it. ****Corrected On-Site****
- From follow-up inspection 2025-10-20: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6602736

MARCO'S PIZZA

License Type: Food

916 SW GAITLIN BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34953

Insp Date: 10/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3613570

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked by speed rack and ladder. Education provided. Manager removed items from path. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7405406

ICHI NI SAN

License Type: Food

246 S BEACH ST #100 , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3627699

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-2 small fryers not located under hood

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407562

SOUL FOODS

License Type: Food

560 DR MARY MCLEOD BETHUNE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 10/23/2025

Inspection Number: 3634636

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door / front door has a hasp on outside of door and rear door has a slide type lock per keeps unlocked when open. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 10/25/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7405601

KINGS PIZZA

License Type: Food

615 SEABREEZE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 10/20/2025

Inspection Number: 3613087

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring/outlet in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-electrical outlet separated from wall next to microwave-manager stated will correct immediately

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405702

YELLOW DOG EATS KITCHEN & BAR

License Type: Food

147 S CANAL ST , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32168

Insp Date: 10/21/2025

Inspection Number: 3620938

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Gas vent stack for smoker not venting properly. Gap in the vent allowing venting into the room **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.